English
Translation of the
original operating and assembly instructions  MANUAL-MAG-200S-ID-78786-R0(2022-11-23)
ID 78786
Operating and Assembly Instructions
Magnetic incremental encoder without bearings
Series MAG 200S
Read the operating and assembly instructions prior to

Magnetic incremental encoder MAG 200s
10 MANUAL-MAG-200S-ID-78786-R0(2022-11-23)
3.2 Type key – pulse wheel
 MAG-P 200S 128 N /50 R
Pulse wheel for magnetic
incremental encoder
without bearings
Series
Number of magnetic poles
Marker pulse track
Centering diameter
Pulse wheel with cone clamping element
3.3 Type key – scanning head
 MAG-A 200S C 1024 N
Scanning head for mag-
netic incremental encoder
without bearings
Series
Connection type:
C = Cable with free cable ends
R = 12-pole M23 round connector
Pulses per revolution (PPR)
Marker pulse output
 Magnetic incremental encoder MAG 200s
MANUAL-MAG-200S-ID-78786-R0(2022-11-23) 11
3.4 Electrical characteristics
Electrical characteristics
Supply voltage 12 … 30 V DC For UL and CSA: Class 2
No-load current consumption max. 50 mA at 24 V DC
Max. frequency 200 kHz
Connection type
(see chapter 6)
Cable with free cable ends
12-pole M23 device connector
incl. 12-pole M23 cable connector
Connection positions
(see chapter 7)
right  Standard
left Option
Output signals
0° - signal (A) and inverted signal
90° - signal (B) and inverted signal
Marker pulse (N) and inverted signal
Error output (ERR) and inverted signal
Signal amplitudes
(see name plate)
HTL (approx. same as supply voltage)
Output current: 60 mA
Standard
TTL (5 V acc. to RS 422) Option
Duty cycle 1:1 ± 3%
Phase shift 0°, 90° 90° ± 5%
Number of pulses
(see name plate)
512, 1024, 2048, 4096, 8192
square wave pulses per revolution (PPR)
Standard
bis max. 32768
square wave pulses per revolution (PPR)
Information for UL and CSA applications
Max. input current   200 mA
Max. output voltage
(see name plate)
30 V DC (HTL) or 5 V DC (TTL)
Max. output current 150 mA
Magnetic incremental encoder MAG 200s
12 MANUAL-MAG-200S-ID-78786-R0(2022-11-23)
3.5 Mechanical characteristics
Mechanical characteristics
Dimension drawings see chapter 7
Degree of protection of
scanning head
acc. to EN 60529
IP 68
(for UL and CSA: Type 1)
Max. speed
(see pulse wheel marking)
Pulse wheel without CFRP wrapping 2600 1/min (rpm)
Pulse wheel with CFRP wrapping 4000 1/min (rpm)
Axial tolerance
(Displacement of pulse
wheel and scanning head)
± 3 mm